X8

21 THE COLLECTION

19DCTA
® The Monthly Newsletter of the lowa Dressage & Combined Training Association

%& For Members By Members
Highlights:

BOARD & CON- 2

TACT INFO
CALENDAR OF 3
EVENTS
PRESIDENT’S 4
REPORT
TREASURER’S 5
REPORT

MINUTES 7

IADCTA NEWS 9

CHANGE OF 15
HAND

IN BRIEF 15
MEMBERSHIP 16

APPLICATION

OUR SPONSORS 17

2

N %

Wi

See page 10.

ORGANIZATION

United States
Eventing Association

. Marina Parris-Woodhead and Péndor9=




ABOUT IADCTA

IaDCTA Board & Committee Information

BOARD MEMBERS

President
Heather McCauley—515-710-0685

herbie2141974@hotmail.com
Secretary

Treasurer
Chris Guiterrez — 319-389-7395
garysite@dybb.com

Vicki Gatter—515-221-9725
vgatter@networkiowa.com

Sherie Vermeer— 515-770-3517
equispa@aol.com

Stana Hanson—515-708-3304
stanab123@hotmail.com

Tammy Lisi—319-480-2056
tlisi@tamarackstablesiowa.com

PJ Koehler — 636-577-1449
dressagebasics@gmail.com

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Vicki Gatter—515-221-9725
vgatter@networkiowa.com

VOLUNTEER COMMITTEE
Stacey Porter—515-450-9267
s_porter516@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP COORDINATOR
Trudy Tatum-515-451-8893
trudy.l.tatum@gmail.com

COMPETITIONS & AWARDS
COMMITTEE

Heather McCauley—515-710-0685
herbie2141974@hotmail.com

Sherie Vermeer—515-770-3517
equispa@aol.com

Tammy Lisi—319-480-2056
tlisi@tamarackstablesiowa.com
Eastern Iowa Competitions

Stana Hanson—515-708-3304
stanab123@hotmail.com

PJ Koehler — 636-577-1449
dressagebasics@gmail.com
Central Iowa Competitions

FUNDRAISING COMMITTEE

Heather McCauley—515-710-0685
herbie2141974@hotmail.com

YOUTH BOARD

Heather Huntoon—515-778-6687
dressage2003@yahoo.com

YOUTH LIAISON

Taylor Hildreth
trhloveshorses@gmail.com

Alex Porter-515-450-9444
perfectme100@yahoo.com

IF YOU WANT TO GET INVOLVED
IN A COMMITTEE, PLEASE CON-
TACT ONE OF THE MEMBERS
LISTED ABOVE!

THE COLLECTION

PUBLISHING RATES for Clinics, Show Bills &

Other ANNOUNCEMENTS:
Members Nonmembers
Full Page $30.00 $45.00
Half Page $25.00 $35.00
Quarter Page $10.00 $25.00
Business Card $7.00 $15.00
Change of Hand Free $5.00
Calendar of Events Free $5.00
Marketplace $30.00 $30.00

ANNOUNCEMENTS include clinics and shows. Member
rates apply to clinics and shows sponsored by an individu-
al IaDCTA member. Nonmember rates apply to clinics and
shows sponsored by groups other than the IaDCTA.

CHANGE OF HAND is our classified advertising section.
Each item is limited to a maximum of 20 words per month
and each member is limited to 2 items per month.

CALENDAR OF EVENTS is our listing of local and region-
al events. It includes only the event name, date and con-
tact information.

MARKETPLACE is our advertising for professionals and
facilities. Submit any size listing for inclusion for the same
rates as above. Ad placement will depend on size. A
discount of $10.00 per month applies to full page ads
running for 6 consecutive months.

Send all materials and announcements to:
Email: collectioneditor@hotmail.com
Mail: 2180 NE 104th Street, Mitchellville, IA 50169

Please send payment for any submissions to:
Chris Guiterrez, Treasurer

1238 S. Apple Creek Road, Mt. Vernon, IA 52314

Materials are due by the 25th of each
month and will not be printed until pay-
ment is received.

1aDCTA is a USDF Group Member Organization (GMO), and all members are automatically USDF Group Members
(GMs). For USDF Participating Membership, members must apply directly to USDF.

We're Online: www.iadcta.org or visit our Facebook page M
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS

January 20 IaDCTA Annual Meeting & Banquet, Blank Park Zoo, Des
Moines, Iowa. Contact Heather McCauley, 515-710-0685.

March 1 Dinner w/Dolly, Chips Restaurant, Ankeny, Iowa. Contact Vicki
Gatter, 515-221-9725 or vgatter@networkiowa.com.

March 2-3 Dolly Hannon Clinic, Iowa State Fairgrounds, Des Moines, Iowa.

Contact Chris Guiterrez, 319-389-73950rgarysite@dybb.com.

DECEMBER 2012

SU MO TU WE TH FR SA

SU MO TU WE TH FR SA

Taylor Hildreth on being selected to

- N ', |participate in USDF’s Young Rider
o 2 & Clinic with Jan Ebeling.
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PRESIDENT’'’S CORNER

he Board has once again gone through some unscheduled changes this year. 1

am sad to report the resignations of Dawn Zwart and Shay Frederick. Despite
personal relationships, Dawn stayed on the Board in April and helped make the Clas-
sics a success, and it was greatly appreciated. Shay will also be greatly missed. She
played a key role in helping the Classics become a profitable show, thus leading to its
success. Her dedication to the club was apparent throughout this year, but sadly,
family commitments forced her to resign at the end of November.

I am confident both Dawn & Shay will be seen around the show scene this summer
supporting IaDCTA. I wish you both the best of luck and truly enjoyed getting to
know both of you better this year!

As this year winds to a close, I hope everyone is enjoying the holidays with family and
friends. Please do not forget that the annual meeting and banquet is being held at
the Blank Park Zoo on January 20. Please have your reservations to me by January 7.
NO LATE OR AT-THE-DOOR ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED. Due to confusions last
year with reserving online, this option is not available this year.

If you read the event calendar, you will notice a very exciting clinic on the horizon.
Sherie Vermeer, Vicki Gatter, Tammy Lisi, and Chris Guiterrez have organized a great
clinician and dinner with the judge event! IaDCTA is bringing this clinician to you at a
reduced cost as the club has made some profit this year and wants to give back to
the membership. This is one event you will not want to miss, and March will be here
before you know it. Spaces are limited and will be on a first come/first serve basis.
Do not delay in signing up for the Dolly Hannon Clinic as spots will fill quickly. Sign
up forms are in this issue of the Collection.

I look forward to seeing everyone on January 20!
- Heather McCauley
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TREASURER’S REPORT

October Treasurer's Report
OPENING WORKING BALANCE

INCOME.:

Entry Fees

Membership Dues
Non-member fees
Nominations

Sponsorships

Stable Fees

Vendor Fee

Volunteer Hours - John Deere

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES:
Award ribbon order
Bank Fees - Club Express

Championship expenses

Equip. Maintenance - Club trailer license renewal

Facilities Rental - Kirkwood

Judge Fees

Misc. expenses

Show Fee Refund - Classics

Supplies & food for championship show
USDF recognition fees

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME
ENDING WORKING BALANCE

RESERVES/DESIGNATIONS:
Betsy Coester Grant
Clinic/Educational

ITTBOA

TOTAL RESERVES/DESIGNATIONS

SAVINGS
Interest Earned
SAVINGS BALANCE

TOTAL ACCOUNT BALANCES

Checking Account Balance
Total Reserves/Designations

Daily Operations Balance

Checking

Certificate of Deposit

Savings

TOTAL BANK BAILANCES

& HH BB

4,627.00
320.00
60.00
40.00
380.00
1,070.00
225.00
500.00

5 5 A B B B B B BB

996.44
47.80
1,159.07
20.50

3,109.00
1,828.00
228.08
51.00
108.35
80.00

& BB

1,615.97
2,353.00
800.00

$10,673.07
0.17

8,653.13
4,768.97

3,884.16

$

$

10/31/2012

7,222.00

7,628.24

$ 10,145.59
$ (406.24)
$ 9,739.35
$ 4,768.97
$10,673.24
$ 25,181.56
$ 8,653.13
$ 5,855.19
$ 10,673.24
$ 25,181.56
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TREASURER'S REPORT

Revised Championship Profit & Loss (to-date 11/30/12)

INCOME:

Entry Fees $ 4,627.00

Sponsorships $ 380.00

Stable Fees $ 1,070.00

Vendor Fee $ 225.00

TOTAL INCOME $ 6,302.00
EXPENSES:

Championship expenses $ 1,159.07

Facilities Rental - Kitkwood $ 3,109.00

Hotel for Judges $ 100.80

Judge Fees $ 1,828.00

Misc. expenses $ 228.08

Pella Printing - programs $ 627.02

Show Fee Refund - Classics $ 51.00

Supplies & food for championship show $ 108.35

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 7,211.32
NET LOSS $ (909.32)

Revised October Meeting Minutes:

Banquet Gloria Olson has offered to provide desserts for the banquet. Thank -you Gloria for
your donation. Dawn is to put together a flyer for the collection.
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BOARD MEETING MINUTES

The IaDCTA board meetings are open to all members! We would love for you to join us and give your input or just to come
and listen. Contact a board member if you are interested in attending and we can make sure you get the most updated in-
formation on the dates, time, and location. Our next Board meeting is currently scheduled for January 20, 2013, at Blank
Park Zoo in Des Moines, Iowa.

Present: Dawn Zwart, PJ Koehler, Chris Gutierrez, Sherie Vermeer, Heather McCauley, Vicki Gatter and Tammy Lisi.
Meeting called to order at 6:49 pm on November 15, 2012

Minutes of the October meeting were reviewed. Motion to approve as written by Vicki/second by Chris.

Agenda was read and an agenda item was added. Motion to approve revised agenda by PJ.

Treasurer’s report

October’s Treasurer’s report was read by Chris and a motion to approve by Sherie, a second by Vicki.

Chris reported a small loss with $101.00 loss for the Championship Show before paying for judges’ lodging.

President’s report: Membership: We have 131 current Members. Heather reported mostly on the championship show
since she managed the show. Heather reported a lack of volunteers, especially on Sunday. Dressage judges seemed
pleased while the jump judge was frustrated. Tammy & PJ will review dressage & jump judges for next year since we have
had the same jump judge since hosting the show in Cedar Rapids.

Old Business: Banguet Dawn brought correspondence from Glorious Desserts rescinding offer of dessert for banquet due
to internal board conflict. Tammy will locate new vendor to provide desserts. Dawn Zwart presented her resignation as
Secretary at this time. Heather accepted resignation.

Ballots — PJ reported that more nominations are needed, as well as the newly opened Secretary position. There are also few
volunteer of the year nominations and more are encouraged.

Year-End Awards. Board currently has some breed awards but need more. Board needs volunteers to solicit breed organiza-
tions. Heather to send an email to membership requesting volunteer to solicit breed awards for year-end awards and the
2013 Classics. Sherie reported that more silent auction items are needed. She has set a goal of $1,500 to $2,000 in silent
auction items.

Ride a test and schooling show. No update.

Clinic and dinner with the judge. Contracts have been signed. Chris will make arrangements for shavings. Horses will be
allowed to arrive Friday evening. $15.00 charge for nonmember auditors; $25 additional charge for nonmember riders.
Dinner with the judge — Room is reserved at Chips in Ankeny. $20/members; $28/nonmembers. 5:30 check in with dinner
at 6:00. Will promote to Nebraska, eastern Iowa, Missouri, Illinois, and Wisconsin. Use FB sites to advertise.

Dressage Camp. Looking into fairgrounds.
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BOARD MEETING MINUTES CONT

New Business:

Show Calendar — IaDCTA will be adding late fees ($20) and incomplete entry fees to show bills to discourage late entries.
Classics secretary charges IaDCTA extra for incomplete entries. She waived fees for 2012 but will not for 2013. Due to survey
sent out after Classics, membership liked PreClassics better than Warm Up. Board will host PreClassics in 2013 instead of
Warm Up. Need to decide on recognition fee for 2013, as well as get show calendars from barns previously desiring recogni-
tion.

Computer - Club needs a new printer. Motion made to purchase new printer by PJ; seconded by Chris. Vicki also reported a
need to update our Norton antivirus on laptop. Motion made by PJ to update Nortion; seconded by Sherie.

Next Meeting will be held Sunday, January 20, 2013, at the Blank Park Zoo in Des Moines, Iowa.
Meeting was adjourned at 8:57

Minutes taken by Dawn Zwart and prepared by Heather McCauley

December 2012 - THE COLLECTION - Page 8



IADCTA NEWS

2013 Amnrual Awards SSanquet Pred

I

and Al M eeting [2DCTA
QOunday ~armary 20 2013 W
oo ssmgemnet

L

Location: Blank Park Zoo Time: 6-10 pm

7401 SW 9th St Des Moines, IA 50315 Cost: $25.00

Gutering by ol s Slatian Qdteatkhouse

Chubby Cut Top Sirloin

Cut from the heart of the sirloin, a center cut steak weighing in at a chubby 9 oz. accompanied with garlic
mashed potatoes.

House Pork Chop
Char-Broiled with Rosemary demi-glaze, accompanied with garlic mashed potatoes.
Chicken Marsala
Breast of chicken sautéed with red onion, mushrooms, Marsala wine, and finished with fresh cream.
Fettuccini Minelli

Johnny's homemade garlic cream sauce tossed with fettuccini.

All selections include non-alcoholic beverages, Johnny’s homemade focaccia bread and house salad. Cash
bar will be available.

RSVP by 01/07/2013 to Heather McCauley All reservations must be paid for prior to the banquet, we

will not be able to order your meals unless payment is received.

Your name

Number of guests total?

Number of Sirloin Pork Chicken Pasta

Other special dietary need (please describe)

Heather McCauley
2180 NE 104th St
Mitchellville, IA 50169
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2013 IaDCTA Board
Absentee Ballot

(To be used only if vou will not attend the vear-end banquet at Blank Park Zoo on January 20, 2013)
Single membership (one vote); Family membership (2 votes); Junior membership, 18 and under — no vote.
NOTE: Any officer vote MUST be for a current or newly elected member of the board of directors.

Officers — (One Year Term Each)

President — vote for one

Tammy Lisi

Write-in

Write-in

Vice President — vote for one

Barbara Zukowski

PJ Koehler

Write-in

Write-n

Secretary — vote for one

Write-in

Write-1n

Treasurer — vote for one

Christine Gutierrez

Board of Directors — vote for three
(Three Year Terms, Each)

Christine Gutierrez

PJ Koehler

Nena Denman

Write-in

Write-in

Board of Directors — vote for one
(Two Year Term Only)

Barbara Zukowski

Write-in

Write-in

Board of Directors — vote for two
(One Year Term Only)

Camie Stockhausen

Shana Kelly

Taylor Hildreth

Sarah Hauschild

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Volunteer of the Year — vote for one

Lynnea Courtney

Stacey Porter

Kayla Theilen

Write-in

Write-in

2013 Beneficiary — vote for three

Wildwood Hills Ranch

Healing Hearts with Horses

ARL — Equine Division

Dressage Foundation

Wesley Woods Camp

One Heart Equestrian

Miracles in Motion

Aspire

Write-in

Write-in

Signature

2013 IADCTA membership of voter verified by above prior to casting ballot
Return to: Heather McCauley, 2180 NE 104th St., Mitchellville, IA 50169.
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laDCTA Presents:

Janet “Dolly”
Hannon Clinic

MARCH 1 -3 2013

At the lowa State Fairgrounds
Pavillion, Des Moines

Contact: Chris Guitierrez
319-389-7395 or email :
garysite@dybb.com

LESSONS

S75 Private

S50 Semi-private

$25 Non-1aDCTA member Fee
$25 Stabling fee

Dinner with Dolly $20
Friday night at
Chips in Ankeny

Sorry no jump out allowed.

Janet “ Dolly ” Hannon “S” Judge and USDF Certified Instructor
Some of her accomplishments:

Dolly well known for her abilities to teach students to work their way up
the levels. She has been awarded the USDF Bronze, Silver, and Gold
medals. She has given clinics and judged all over the US including and
Alaska and Hawaii. She is the current chairperson of the USDF freestyle
committee former member of the USDF judges committee. She helped
develop and write the USDF continuing education program for “L”
graduates and judges.
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Return to:

] n . .
Janet "Dolly” Hannon Clinic Christing Sutierrez
March 1 -3, 2013 1238 S. Apple Creek Road
’

Mt. Vernon, IA 52314
Name of Horse Owner Level of horse

Rider Name

Lesson Description Fee
Private - $75.00/per day {non-laDCTA members - add $25.00/per day)

Semi-private - $50.00/per day (non-laDCTA members - add $25.00/per day)

Audit Fees (non-laDCTA members) - $15.00/per day

Stabling for entire weekend (Fri. - Sun.) #__ Stall(s) @ $30/Stall (1 bag of shavings included)
Additional Shavings #__ bags @ $7.00/bag
Dinner with Janet "Dolly" Hannon (Friday, March 1) - $20.00

Rider TOTAL
Rider's DOB (if Jr/Yr):
Address

City/State/Zip

Phone

Cell Phone

E-mail

I hereby agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless [aDCTA, NDA, EIDEA, lowa State Fairgrounds, its instructors, officers, directors, agents, the facility
owners, show management and all volunteers associated with this event from and against any and all loss, liability or damage arising from or because of, or in
connection with, participation in this competition or related activities. | also hereby agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless the competition licensee, show
management, show committee and members, officers, directors, agents, and volunteers from and against any and all loss, liability or damage arising from or because
of, or in connection with participation in this competition or related activities.

| AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following: 1 AGREE that "the Competition” and "Organizations" as used herein includes the
Licensee and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and affiliates. | AGREE that |
choase to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or
guardian of a junior exhibitor. | am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious
bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. ("Harm"). 1 AGREE to hold harmless and release the Organization and
Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others,
even if the Harm arises or results resulted, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the Organization or Competition. | AGREE to expressly assume all risks of
Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the Organization or Competition.

| AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred) the Organization and Competition and for any harm to me or my horse while at the
Competition. | have read the rules of the Organization or recommendations by the Organization and Competition about protective equipment and | understand that |
am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the Organization strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no
protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child's participation and AGREE to all of the
above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligation s of this Release on the child's behalf. | represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities
to safely compete in this Competition.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry blank.
Rider's Signature Parent's Signature (if rider is under 18 yrs old) Date

Rider Emergency Contact Information
Name of Contact & Relationship: Phone:

CHECK HERE IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO VOLUNTEER AT THIS EVENT:
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Workshop Dates:

e November 10-11: Lungeing, Sarah Geikie, Faculty
e March 23-24: Riding, Vicki Hammers-O’Neil,
Faculty

e Apmnl 27-28: Teaching, Cindy Sydnor, Faculty

Workshops will be held at Sunflower Farms, Bristol W1

Only 8 Participating Instructors may enter the program.
Don’t delay, get your application in immediately!

For more information, please visit wdcta.org or the USDF'

Workshop contact:
Stephanie Severn 608-213-8925, hopefulfarm(wgmail.com

Thank you to the Dressaqe Foundation for their generous Grant
provided through the Continuing Education for Dressage
Instructors Fund, set up }17 Maryal Barnett.

WISCONSIN

DR%S_AEL'GE

ASSOCIATION, INC.

USDF
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Dressage Basics
dressagebasics@gmail.com
636.577.1449

PJ Koehler

Building relationships between riders
and their equine partners through the
principals of classical horsemanship

Own a chance to have it all

Diaman H Stables and Dressage Basics

Offer for sale weanling to adult descendents

of the great stallion RisKey Business
Prices from $800 to $5000

SOLD!
Diaman H Kinda RisKey
7 YO daughter
Training Level Dressage
$3250

we Inside”

Congrats and best wishes
to Megan Trezac
on her purchase of Roxie

Dressage and Jumping Photos
Courtesy of D & G Photography

See our website www.diamanh.com
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CHANGE OF HAND

FOR SALE: Collegiate jumping saddle, 16.5 seat, narrow tree. Dressage saddle, 16.5 seat, medium tree,
skippajumper101@yahoo.com or call 563-639-1670.

FOR SALE: 'Warendorf' Dressage Saddle - (leather) 17.5" seat. "Excellent" condition, only ridden in a few times. Leathers,
girth and stirrup irons included, along with nice saddle cover. Retail value: $1,300-$1,500. Asking price - $950. Contact,
Carol Linnan - 515.480.8034 or clinnan@msn.com

and stirrups. In Like New condition. Photos emailed upon request. Asking $1100.00 obo. Questions please call
319-360-0418.

FOR SALE: Passier Grand Gilbert Dressage Saddle, 17.5W, $1,400.00 obo; Passier Optimum, 18W, $2,200.00
obo. 319-360-0418.

‘ FOR SALE: 18 inch Bates All-Purpose Saddle with EZ gullet system and CAIR panels. Comes with Bates leathers

FOR SALE: $25 Equistar zip-up black field boots size 7; $12 Devon-Aire lace-up black paddock boots size: 7; $15
Carhart black coveralls size: youth XL; $15 Tuff Rider black breeches size: 28; $15 Tuff Rider olive breeches size:
28. Contact: allienel3@hotmail.com. Price negotiable.

2001 KWPN Bay Mare by Candyboy out of a Doruto mare, 16.2H, Hunter and Broodmare prospect. Has been ridden successful-
ly by a previous owner in lower level hunters, and training Training/First Level dressage. Sensitive mare needs experienced rid-
er. Proven breeding sound June 2011. Serious inquiries only. Photos at www.equine.com, search Ursula . $4500 563-599-
0029

IN BRIEF

Letters to the Board — 1aDCTA is welcoming its Collection readers to submit any concerns or kudos to collectionedi-

tor@hotmail.com.

Volunteer Opportunities — 1aDCTA is looking for a new Collection editor. If you are interested in earning your volunteer hours by
sitting in front of a computer from the comfort of your home, please contact a board member for consideration.

Change of Hand— Due to members not notifying editor when items sell, all items will run for two months and then be removed
unless member notifies Collection editor.

IaDCTA and The Collection do not accept responsibility for statements or claims made by advertising
placed in this publication. Signed articles represent the opinions of the writer and not necessarily those
of the publication or IaDCTA.
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IADCTA 2013 MEMBERSHIP & HORSE/RIDER NOMINATION APPLICATION
Membership Year Runs December 1, 2012 to November 30, 2013

Join, Renew or Donate Online at www.iadcta.org.

The lowa Dressage & Combined Training Association (laDCTA )is a USDF Group Member Organization (GMO). By joining laDCTA, you
automatically become a USDF Group Member. However, to become a USDF Participating Member, you must apply directly to the USDF.

Name: Email:

Street Address/City/State/Zip:

Home Phone: Cell Phone: Other Phone:

Referred by:

» MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS:

All Adult, Junior and Family Members of laDCTA will receive the 1aDCTA Collection electronically and the USDF Connection magazine. In
addition, Adult, Junior and Family members are eligible for laDCTA year-end awards and will automatically become Individual Group
Members of USDF. Please choose your membership type below:

Adult Membership — $45 - Includes benefits listed above and gives the member ONE vote for laDCTA elections.

Family Membership - $50 plus $10 for each additional member — Includes above benefits and TWO votes for laDCTA Elections.
The primary member will be the person listed at the top of this form. The primary member’s fees are included within the first $50.
Please list additional family members below at an additional cost of $10 per member. (For example: If you are applying for a
family membership as a couple, you will pay $60. If you apply for a family membership that includes a parent and two children, it
will cost $70).

Junior Membership (21 years & under) - $35 — Includes benefits listed above, but does not include an IaDCTA vote. If applying as a
Junior member, please provide your age and date of birth

> YEAR-END AWARD NOMINATIONS - $10.00 (per horse/rider combination) makes each combination eligible for laDCTA Championships,
Horse of the Year Awards & Qualified Rider Awards. Please see the Member Handbook for additional information on the requirements for
Year End Awards.

#1 Rider: Horse Name/Breed: Blanket Size:
#2 Rider: Horse Name/Breed: Blanket Size:
#3 Rider: Horse Name/Breed: Blanket Size:
#4 Rider: Horse Name/Breed: Blanket Size:

» MAKING A DONATION TO IADCTA:

1aDCTA Betsy Coester Memorial Grant Fund for Education — Fund supports grants to individual members for tuition for
educational events. If desired, donation can be made as a special gift or memorial.
Amount: In Memory of:

1aDCTA General Fund — Donations used to further IlaDCTA’s commitment to educating its members.
Amount: In Memory of:

> »TOTAL ENCLOSED (For Membership, Nominations & Donations): Check #: Date: <<

Mail this form with check, payable to “laDCTA” to: Trudy Tatum, 16631 563rd Avenue, Ames, IA. 50010
1aDCTA is a 501 (c)(3) non-profit organization. All donations are tax-deductible.
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PJ Koehler

Building relationships between
riders and their equine partners
through the principles
of classical horsemanship.

636.577.1449
dressagebasics@gmail.com

RIDLEY’S
HORSESHOEIN( 5

JEFF RIDLEY

)

o,

1984 Fisher Avenue

LEighl'Dﬂ, h]‘"."a 5{]1 43 B!ack Horse Eciuine Massage
‘/ntcgratcd Boa’ﬂwork for the Whole [Forse?
541 -EED-1 5‘51 Janicc KcnncdyDavison

janicc.kcnncdy@mclﬂsi.com S KGR T ET
DT RERTE7S TR ISR I I T ¢

ridleycjf@ gmail.com




Apples ‘n Qats

Good Riding and the
Best of Luck to all Competitors at the

/aDCTA Classics!

INSIDE EACH ISSUE of Apples ‘n Oats:
Breaking News
Legislation
Health Issues
Nutrition / Feeding
Training / Trainers
All-inclusive Calendar of Events
Showbills

And so much MORE!!! .....

for EVERYONE in
Apples ‘n Oats!”

www.applesnoats.com ® 319-365-7314 e aplznoats@aol.com

&7 Bohcat

OF AMES
2005 E. Lincoln Way, Ames, |IA 50010
Office (515) 956-3560 e Fax (515) 956-3706

& Bohcat Brian Jansen Kuhota.

Sales Representative

Cell: (515) 991-1719
brianj@bobcatofames.com

SALES e SERVICE e PARTS e RENTALS
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Glinyen

Hoof, Coat & Aftitude!

Three Products in One

The Original Glanzen 3! Each serving provides
30 mg of Biotin along with a substantial boost of
Methionine, Lysine, Organic Trace Minerals and a

complete B-Complex Vitamin package.
Glanzen 3 features a flaxseed base--a natural
source of Omega-3!

You’'ll love it...

Guaranteed!
?\(W'E?S iﬂﬁ!
i
HOI’SCT@Ch S PF 100% Full

Satisfaction
Guaranteel

Free Shipping in Contiguous LS.

Order online at www.horsetech.com

Order by phone at 1-800-831-3309




GREY HORSE FARMS, LLC

BOARDING /LESSONS/ TRAINING

MONTHLY CLINICS WITH JAMI KMENT

IAN PHOTOGRAPHER

~

Photographer i

hannoﬁ Appl‘eb

Order a Disc of photos of your horse for the weekend when you
get to the event. Look for our booth, it’'ll be the one with the
really terrific photos of horses. You cannot miss us.
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CANINE COUNTRY COTTAGE
20607 Co. Rd. E-45
Anamosa, IA 52205

319-489-2256

Becky Embree
caninecountrycottage.com
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Gocips ©fugat, Qookies

Des Moines, 1A
Phone 515-423-5831

Many designs for any event

Cookies donakod cowrtesy of
Joe & Lon Emery
Emary Training Cantar




For over 30 years, Pella Printing has
been leading the way with a commitment
to continually invest in quality equipment,
modem facilities and skilled staff to deliver
solutions that exceed the most demanding

expectations.
® Newsletters ® Banners
* Business Cards ® Posters
* Brochures ® Magnets
® Postcards ® Flyers
* Letterhead ® Labels
* Programs ® Magazines
From designing your next project to
printing and mailing, our knowledgeable
team will work wath you to get your
projects printed and out the door.
Call or stop by to see us.
Ernie Virer
Seoft Virser

)ﬁRPella '
INTING

MAFFITT LAKE FARMS

Iowa’s Top Hunter/Jumper
and Equestrian Facility

Equestrian/Horseback
Riding Lessons, English Riding
Horse Buying, Sales and Leasing

Hunter/Jumper Horses

Equine Boarding and Training Facility Stall Boarding Now Available

35304 Maffitt Lake Road
Cumming, Iowa 50061
515-285-7429 (Barn)
515-333-2245 (Kyle Cell)
info@mafhttlakefarms.com

Where T echnology & Craftsmar.\ship Meet

1190 W. 16th Street Phone: 641-628-4941
PO. Box 386 Fax: 641-628-2014
Pella, lowa 50219 mail@pellaprinting.com

High Point

Equestrian Enterprises LLC

* TRAINING +LESSONS ¢ SALES

The staff at High Point prides themselves on
providing first class equine services to Southern Iowa.

Specializing in Hunter/JTumpers, Dressage and
Eventing, High Point provides its horses and
riders with the skills and techniques they will need to
lead successful careers in any English discipline.

High Point can help you find your dream equine partner
or sell your current horse.

5233 Harding Street
Prole, 1A 50299
(515) 729-7492
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A Fusion +/
(Afire Bey V x Starrlett)

Show Record:

US Arabian Sport Horse Nationals
— Top Ten First Level Open
— Top Ten Training Level Open

USEF Region IV
— 4th place Training Level Open

3rd Arabian All Breeds — Training Level Open
Region XI Res.Ch. Sport Horse In-Hand Stallion

-l
| 2 * . - At r o

This stallion is not only a beautiful horse, but has a

EMERY TRAINING CENTER lovely attitude and a great work ethic.

A Dressage Training & Boarding Facility

. . Standing at stud at Emery Training Center

« Private Lessons — our horses or yours SWCCPStakeS nomlnated
wALBessds Vielessiia SHN Payback Stallion
« Specialization in Arab/Half-Arab Dressage
« Show Schedule Tailored to Individual Goals SCID clear
Contact Lori Emery

515.321.4715
horsestock@iowatelecom.net

Tamarack Stables

S £

Boarding - Clinics - Lessons
Shows - Fun Days

Tammy Lisi, Owner & Trainer
319.380.2056 - www.tamarackstablesiowa.com
4097 County Road X40 - Anamosa, lowa

We Specialize in Good Riding
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[OWA THOROUGHBRED
BREEDERS AND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

. Carroll .
Yo Small

-
E-3

Debra Pulver
3326 Cumming Road

Carroll, 1A Rt 50061

5 g
515-981-0931 - barn

712'792"3708 515-240-5843 - cell

debpulver@aol.com

sport horses
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Hawkeye Tack s Weetern Wear

10% OFF 4-H & FFA Project ltems (See Store For Details)

Boote # Jeane » Weetern Wear » Hate * Jewelry = Belte
Caddles * Tack * Grooming s Horse Qupplies + Gifte * Trailers

720 East 30th Street, Des Moines, lowa
Just across from the lowa State Fairgrounds

915-264-1622 or 1-800-310-8225
Monday - Friday: 9-7 + Saturday: 9-5 - Sunday: 11-4
“We’re Serious about horsin’ around” |3

DIAMAN H STABLES
3 Ris Key Business

6X world/national champion

multiple world champion sire
The Legend Maker

Also standing:
Diaman H Dbl The Créme (AQHA)
Perlino/dun son of Sand Peppy Twist

A Breeze of Class (APHA)

Grullo tobiano son of Ris Key Business

Diaman H Risky Lil Pep (APHA)
Grullo homozygous tobiano

Rough Road Ranch
CT - Dressage - HJ
Lessons, Sales

Training
PJ and Tom Koehler
(636) 557 - 1449
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Mike or Diane Hagerman
(641) 449-3282
www.diamanh.com

Boarding - Training - Sales
Offspring, Broke Horses and Bred Mares Available




lf 515-462-4308
Tom & P] Koehler

Blue Horse

Enterprises
Custom Framing and Art

bluehorseenterprises@juno.com

111 South John Wayne Dr.
Winterset, [A 50273-0029

QL
SMARTPAK

1-800-461-8898 | SmartPak.com
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QUL SOA

HORSE CARE THAT IS SENSITIVE BY NATURE

SHerie VERMEER
OE03 N; Be'r’wicl{ D‘r’.

An kenq, |O\x/a L2
S o x & Sl nind §

equispa@aol.com

WL eqUISPA .Com
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Introducing SafeChoice® Perform
and SafeChoice® Special Care

All the reasons you've come to trust SafeChoice” horse feed

are now found in two new products: SafeChoice® Perform,

a high fat feed, and SafeChoice” Special Care, a low controlled
Original " starch, no-corn feed, So no matter what your horse needs,
= A N there's always a SafeChoice’

To find out which formula is right for you, visit us at
SafeChoiceFeed.com.

. Made with SmartGrain Formulation.” And it's only from Nutrena?

Nutrena

T
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IaDCTA Mission Statement:
To encourage & support interest
in dressage & combined training
by providing:

e  Educational Opportunities
e  Competitions

e Information

e Acting as a liaison with
USDF and USEA
e  Marketing of all IaDCTA

activities throughout the
state and region.




